HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

April 6, 2021 Hearing Room A
1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. Khanh Pham, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
Rep. Greg Smith

Rep. Andrea Valderrama

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Emmanuel Elizarraga, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting
Data Driven Decision-Making
Department of Consumer and Business Services
Employment Department
Department of Revenue
Business Oregon
Office of Economic Analysis

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/2021R1/Committees/HREV/2021-04-06-13-30/MeetingMaterials

00:47:41
00:47:52
00:48:06
00:48:13
00:48:18
00:48:23
00:48:28
00:49:47

00:51:36
00:51:50
01:01:10
01:03:06
01:05:08
01:05:30
01:06:35
01:07:42
01:08:33

01:09:48
01:09:56
01:20:03

01:20:36
01:20:41
01:28:18
01:28:38
01:29:01
01:30:11
01:31:42
01:32:10
01:33:30
01:34:43
01:35:16
01:35:31
01:36:26
01:36:57
01:37:25

01:38:08
01:38:50

01:46:42
01:46:48
01:56:15
01:57:02

HREV

04/06/2021
Page 2 of 3

Meeting Called to Order

Rep. Levy

Rep. Smith

Rep. Valderrama

Vice-Chair Pham

Vice-Chair Reschke

Chair Nathanson

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Data Driven Decision-Making - Informational Meeting
Theresa Vanwinkle, DCBS

Chair Nathanson

Theresa Vanwinkle, DCBS

Vice-Chair Pham

Theresa Vanwinkle, DCBS

Nathan Johnson, DCBS

Katie Whitehead, DBCS

Theresa Vanwinkle, DCBS

Employment Department
Nick Beleiciks, OED
Rep. Levy

Department of Revenue
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Vice-Chair Pham
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Chair Nathanson
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Chair Nathanson
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Chair Nathanson
Nick Beleiciks, OED
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Vice-Chair Pham
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Rep. Levy

Jonathan Hart, DOR

Business Oregon
Michael Meyers, BIZ

Office of Economic Analysis
Mark McMullen, DAS
Vice-Chair Reschke

Mark McMullen, DAS
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Vice-Chair Reschke
Jonathan Hart, DOR
Vice-Chair Pham
Mark McMullen, DAS
Joshua Lehner, DAS
Chair Nathanson
Michael Meyers, BIZ
Nick Beleiciks, OED
Vice-Chair Pham
Rep. Valderrama
Rep. Smith

Chair Nathanson
Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chair Nathanson
Meeting Adjourned
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